Form	PTO-1595		12-31-2001	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
	et No. 01-1-450			nt and Trademark Offic
	17/11	m/~1	101927857	
To th there		stioner for Patents.		ttached documents or cop
1. Na	ame of conveying p	arty(ies):		0
Gi	rigoriy A. Trestma:	n		543 <sup>6</sup>
Ac	dditional name(s)	of conveying party(i	es) attached? [ ] Yes	
2. Na	ames and address o	f receiving party(ie	s):	
St	ame: treet Address: ity, State, ZIP:	OSRAM SYLVANIA INC. 100 Endicott Street Danvers, Massachuse	tts 01923	5
Ac	dditional name(s)	& address(es) attach	ed? [ ] Yes [X] No	
3. Na	ature of Conveyanc	e:		
]	X] Assignment ] Security Agreem ] Other	ent [] Change of	Name	
E	xecution Date: <u>D</u>	ecember 17, 2001		
4. Aj	pplication number(	s) or patent number(	s):	
I	f this document is the application	being filed togethe is:December 17, 2	r with a new applicat	ion, the execution date
A	. Patent Applicati	on No.(s):	_ B. Patent No.(s):	
A	dditional numbers	attached? [ ] Yes	[X] No	
	ame and address of hould be mailed:	party to whom corre	spondence concerning	document
N	lame:	Carlo S. Bessone OSRAM SYLVANIA INC.		
	treet Address: ty, State, ZIP:	100 Endicott Street Danvers, Massachuse		
C.	ity, State, Air.	978-750-2076		
6. T	otal number of app	lications and patent	s involved: [1]	
7. T	otal fee (37 CFR 3	.41 and 1.21(h)): \$_	40.00	
	] Enclosed X] Authorized to	be charged to deposi	t account	
8. D	eposit account num	ber: 15-0685	paying by deposit acc	count)
9. S	Statement and signa	ture.		
т	To the best of my k	nowledge and belief.	the foregoing is true copy of the original	ne and document. ( /
	Carlo S. Bessone	Juls A (	FORUN L	$\frac{1}{1}$
	ne of Person Signin Total nu CANNED1 00000057 150685		jnature ling cover sheet, atta	chments and document: [2
/CVV1 H	40.00 CH			
:581				
			KEEL: 01	2396 FRAME: 0745

## ASSIGNMENT

01-1-450

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration of which I acknowledge receipt, I, Grigoriy A. Trestman, residing at 10 Grand Turk Way, Salem, MA 01970, sell and assign to OSRAM SYLVANIA INC., a Delaware corporation, its successors and assigns, my invention in

## METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MODULATING HID BALLAST OPERATING FREQUENCY USING DC BUS RIPPLE VOLTAGE

and the application for United States Patent therefor executed concurrently herewith, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I have full right so to do and agree that I will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries.

Inventor <u>representation</u>	Date 12/17/01
Address 10 Grand Turk Way, Salem, MA 0197	70
Witness ( and ) Erson	Date (2/1)/01
Address That St. Belford MA O	(230
Witness	Date
Address	

**RECORDED: 12/17/2001**